

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G36]

PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 24th JANUARY

[2018

Public Hospital Act 1994

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE PORT MORESBY GENERAL HOSPITAL BOARD.

I, JOB POMAT, Acting Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 10 of the *Public Hospital Act* 1994, and all other powers me enabling, acting on advice of the National Executive Council, on the nomination of the Minister, hereby appoint each person specified in Column 2 of the Schedule to be a Member of the Port Moresby General Hospital Board appointed under the provision specified in Column 1 of the Schedule opposite his name for a period of three years, commencing on and from the date of the publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

SCHEDULE

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.
Provision.	Members.	Organisations.
Section $10(1)(b)$ Section $10(1)(c)$ Section $10(1)(e)$	Sheng Liu Rev. Kora Taboro Rennie L Wekina	represent local business sector represent religious denominations represent local community

Dated this 19th day of January, 2018.

JOB POMAT, Acting Governor-General.

Public Hospital Act 1994

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF ANGAU MEMORIAL GENERAL HOSPITAL BOARD.

I, JOB POMAT, Acting Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 10 of the Public Hospital Act 1994, and all other powers me enabling, acting on advice of the National Executive Council, on the nomination of the Minister, hereby appoint each person specified in Column 2 of the Schedule to be a Member of the Angau Memorial General Hospital Board appointed under the provision specified in Column 1 of the Schedule opposite his name for a period of three years, commencing on and from the date of the publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Appointment of Members of Angau Memorial General Hospital Board—Continued

SCHEDULE.

Column 1. Provision.	Column 2. Members.	Column 3. Organisations.
Section 10(1)(<i>a</i>)	Micah Yawing	represent department of health
Section $10(1)(b)$	Rev. Kora Taboro	represent local business sector
Section $10(1)(b)$	Rennie L Wekina	represent local business sector
Section $10(1)(b)$	Sheng Liu	represent local business sector
Section $10(1)(d)$	Rev. Kora Taboro	represent staff of the hospital
Section $10(1)(d)$	Rennie L Wekina	represent women
Section 10(1)(e)	Rennie L Wekina	represent the local community

Dated this 19th day of January, 2018.

JOB POMAT, Acting Governor-General.

Public Hospital Act 1994

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND DEPUTY CHAIRMAN OF ANGAU MEMORIAL GENERAL HOSPITAL

- I, SIR PUKA TEMU, KBE, CMG, Minister for Health and HIV AIDS, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 12 of the *Public Hospital Act* 1994, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint—
 - (a) DAVID WISSINK to be the Chairman; and
 - (b) SARAH HAODA TODD to be the Deputy Chairman,

of the Angau Memorial General Hospital Board for a period of three (3) years, commencing on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

Dated this 9th day of January, 2018.

SIR P. TEMU. KBE, CMG, Minister for Health and HIV Aids.

Public Hospital Act 1994

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE GEREHU GENERAL HOSPITAL

- I, JOB POMAT, Acting Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 10 of the *Public Hospital Act* 1994, and all other powers me enabling, acting on and advice of the National Executive Council, hereby—
 - (a) revoke the appointment of PETER DEL MONTE as a Member of the Gerehu General Hospital Board representing the local business sector; and
 - (b) appoint MARTIN POH as a Member of the Gerehu General Hospital Board to represent the local business sector for a period of three (3) years.

Dated this 19th day of January, 2018.

Public Hospital Act 1994

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE GEREHU GENERAL HOSPITAL

I, SIR PUKA TEMU, KBE, CMG, Minister for Health and HIV AIDS, by virtue of the powers conferred in Section 10(1) of the *Public Hospital Act* 1994, and all other powers me enabling, hereby—

- (a) revoke the appointment of **PETER DEL MONTE** as Chairman of the Gerehu General Hospital Board representing the local business sector; and
- (b) appoint MARTIN POH as Chairman of the Gerehu General Hospital Board to represent the local business sector for a period of three (3) years.

commencing on and from the date of publication of the instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 9th day of January, 2018.

SIR P. TEMU. KBE, CMG, Minister for Health and HIV Aids.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—036.